

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 3404/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/1997 in WP 187/89
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S. GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
WITH I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)...CC 3401/2001

Date : 10/05/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. K.J. John, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhawanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on application for condonation of
delay as well as on Special Leave Petition.

Mr. Bhawanishankar V. Gadnis accepts notice on
behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. He may file counter
affidavit within six weeks. List thereafter.

Tag with C.A. Nos.1413-64/99.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master