

\236

C.A.No. 1413 OF 1998

.PL68

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM No.102 COURT No. 2 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1413 of 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/s. Shanti Lal K. Das & Bros.P.Ltd. ...Appellant(s)

vs.

U.O.I.& Ors. ...Respondent(s)

With
C.A. Nos. 1414 to 1464 of 1998, 3050/98, 9556-9558/1998, 5935/2000,
5936/2000, 1337/2001, 2374/2001,SLP(C) Nos. 16944/2000, 1766/2001,
1769/2001,6230/2001,9458/2001, 9459/2001, 15641/2001 (IA 2 -
application for substitution)

Date :29/10/2002 This/these appeal(s)/matter(s) was/were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Adv.
in CA 1414-53/98 etc. Mr. Anil B. Diwan,Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal,Mr. P.S. Sudheer,
Mr. K J John, Adv.
M/s. K J JOHN & CO.

For Respondent (s)/ Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.
appearing parties
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr.K.B. Sinha,Sr. Adv.
Mr. H A Raichura,Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For RR 2-3 in Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
SLP 9458-59/01 Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
& CA 5935/00, R-2
IN CA 5936/2000

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, nAdv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court passed the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

Since the appeal in Property Owners' Association &
Ors. v. State of Maharashtra & Ors. has been referred to a
larger Bench as reported in 2002(4) SCALE 132, await judgment@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

in that case.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar