

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC. 8892/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/1997 in WP 97/96
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, PANAJI BENCH AT GOA)

RAVINDRA TULSHIDAS DEULKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date : 29/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.V. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

There is a delay of 1804 days in filing the SLP
and another delay of 59 days in refiling the same.

Since the appeal in Qproperty Owners'
Association & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors. has
been referred to a larger Bench as reported in 2002 (4)
SCALE, 132, await judgment in that case.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 1413-1464/1998.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master